COUNTY OF SCURRY

On this 5th day of July, 2022 the Commissioner's Court of Scurry County, Texas In a Special Session at 10:00 AM in the Scurry County Courtroom in the Scurry County Courthouse

COUNTY JUDGE DAN HICKS

TERRY D. WILLIAMS COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 1 DOUG SCOTT COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 2

JEFF MITCHELL COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 4

SHAWN McCOWEN COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 3

MELODY APPLETON COUNTY CLERK

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges
- 4. Public Comments None
- 5. Inter Prect. Projects Helping out in Prect. 4
- 6. LGC Board Members Tabled
- 7. Indigent Defense Contract

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Commissioner Shawn McCowen to renew the Indigent Defense Contract for both the 132nd Judicial District Court and the Scurry County Court and items related thereto. With the Attorneys Trey Keith and Jeanie Fuller. Vote was 5 for and none against.

8. Lexis/Nexis Agreement

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Terry Williams to renew the agreement with Lexis/Nexis for county online research. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

9. Tyler Technologies

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Terry Williams to enter into a contract with Tyler Technologies and allow the Judge to sign. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

10. Cyber Security Training

No Action was taken.

- 11. Fee Schedule for Youth Center Re visit in 2 weeks.
- 12. Line Item Transfers/Budget Amendments

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Commissioner Jeff Mitchell to approve the line item transfers and budget amendments. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

13. Accounts Payable

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Terry Williams to approve the accounts payable. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

14. Adjourn

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Judge Dan Hicks. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

ATTESTED TO Melocyuppliton

Melody Appleton Scurry County Clerk